NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

nten	t to file an application for Siting Board Cons	struction Certi	ficate with the Public Service	e Comi	
10 Iai	er than <u>January 1, 2021</u> and to us	se the electronic	filing procedures set forth in that	regui	ation.
G	olden Solar, LLC fu	rther states that	:		
				Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commis application and advise it of that number as so	•		\checkmark	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			\checkmark	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;				□ N/.
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilitie	facilities to receive electronic transmissions;			
5.	The following persons are authorized to mak service of Public Service Commission order Public Service Commission Staff:	-			
	Name		Electronic Mail Address		
	Katherine K. Yunker	kyunker@mcbrayerfirm.com			
	Kathryn A. Eckert	keckert@mcbrayerfirm.com			
	Jason R. Bentley	jbentley(ntley@mmlk.com		
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed ab for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:00 unless the Public Service Commission directs	1 and will fully		\checkmark	
) E	CEIVED	Signed /s/Ka	nthryn A. Eckert		
/L	.ULIVLD	Name:	Kathryn Eckert		
		ivaille.	Nauliyii Loneit		
JU	L 28 2020	Title:	Attorney for Golden Solar,	LLC	
10.00.00	L 28 2020 BLIC SERVI CE		,)

Please style case as: Electronic Application of Golden Solar, LLC for Certificate of Construction for an Approximately 100 Megawatt Merchant Electric Solar Generating Facility in Caldwell County, Kentucky

Telephone Number: 859.231.8780